Notice of Election

PURSUANT TO THE ORDER OF THE BOARD OF RETIREMENT of San Bernardino County Employees' Retirement Association, San Bernardino County, State of California, and the requirements of the law, notice is hereby given that on December 3, 2024, an election will be held for the San Bernardino County Employees' Retirement Association (SBCERA) to elect three members to the Board of Retirement. In this election, the following officers will be elected:

- General Member Trustee Elected from Active Members
- Safety Member Trustee Elected from Safety Members
- Alternate Safety Member Trustee Elected from Safety Members

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that if only one member has been duly nominated for any of these seats, no election shall be held for that office and the Chief Executive Officer of the San Bernardino County Employees' Retirement Association shall prepare a resolution for the Board of Retirement to declare the uncontested candidate the winner at a regular meeting held prior to the first day of the term of the office.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that said election shall be conducted by mail and online ballot and shall be conducted in accordance with **new election processes** outlined on the Election Calendar and SBCERA General Policy No. 006 (Board of Retirement Elections).

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that candidate filings will be accepted from August 12, 2024, through September 6, 2024, at 5 p.m.

More information about the election can be found at www.SBCERA.org/Elections.

MARC BRACCO Board Chair DEBORAH S. CHERNEY
Chief Executive Officer

SB cera